the Warrantors’ Redemption Right, the Group will be interested in approximately 33.3% of the then
issued Corich Shares. As such Corich will become an associated company of the Company and the results
of which will be equity accounted for in the financial statements of the Company.

The Company has been provided with PRC legal opinions confirming that (i) the CLO Contract is
valid and legally enforceable; and (ii) the establishment of Tianyi Electronics complies with the
relevant laws and regulatory requirements of the PRC. In particular, the PRC legal opinion confirms
that there are no existing laws and regulations that govern the provision of technical services and
facilities to lottery business in the PRC.

– 13 –

SHAREHOLDING IN THE COMPANY

The shareholdings in the Company before and after Completion, and after the redemption or automatic
conversion of the Corich Preference Shares are expected to be as follows:

Immediately after expiry
Immediately after either of the Warrantors’

the Subscriber’s Redemption Right and
Redemption Right or the automatic conversion of

Immediately before Warrantors’ Redemption the Corich Preference
Shareholders and after Completion Right being exercised Shares into Corich Shares

Number of Number of Number of
Shares % Shares % Shares %

Burwill 383,831,074 26.84 383,831,074 23.55 383,831,074 23.55

Mr. Chan 72,951,773 5.10 72,951,773 4.48 72,951,773 4.48

Mrs. Chan 50,288,803 3.52 50,288,803 3.08 50,288,803 3.08

Hang Sing Overseas Limited 11,320,192 0.79 11,320,192 0.69 11,320,192 0.69

Strong Purpose Corporation 10,595,042 0.74 10,595,042 0.65 10,595,042 0.65

Sub-total 528,986,884 36.99 528,986,884 32.45 528,986,884 32.45

Corich – – – – 200,000,000 12.27

Warrantors – – 200,000,000 12.27 – –

Other non-public
Shareholders (Note) 124,415,360 8.70 124,415,360 7.63 124,415,360 7.63

Public Shareholders 776,597,756 54.31 776,597,756 47.65 776,597,756 47.65

Total 1,430,000,000 100.00 1,630,000,000 100.00 1,630,000,000 100.00

Note: The interests held by other non-public Shareholders in the share capital of the Company consist of the interests held
by other substantial Shareholder and the Directors other than Mrs. Chan.

Burwill, Mr. Chan, Mrs. Chan, Hang Sing Overseas Limited and Strong Purpose Corporation, holding an
aggregate of 528,986,884 Shares representing approximately 36.99% of the existing issued share capital
of the Company, will vote in favour of the resolution(s) to be proposed at the SGM approving the
Subscription as well as the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares.

– 14 –

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP